
Details

RFx ID : 25580832

Tender Name :
Christchurch Hospital (Waipapa Building) Tower 3 - Project Management
Services CH220

Reference # : CH220

Open Date : Wednesday, 30 March 2022 9:00 AM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+13:00)

Close Date  : Wednesday, 18 May 2022 2:00 PM (Pacific/Auckland UTC+12:00)

Tender Type : Request for Proposals (RFP)

Tender Coverage : Sole Agency  [?]

Categories : - 80100000 - Management advisory services

Regions: - Canterbury

Exemption Reason : 14.9.b Following an open tender

Required Pre-qualifications : None

Contact :
procurement.hrpg@health.govt.nz
procurement.hrpg@health.govt.nz
procurement.hrpg@health.govt.nz

Alternate Physical Delivery Address  : Not Applicable

Alternate Physical Fax Number  : Not Applicable

Overview
This Request for Proposal (RFP) is an invitation to suitably qualified Respondents to submit a Proposal for the Project
Management Services for the development of a new 13,600 m2 Tower 3’ building on the existing podium of the Waipapa
Building, Christchurch Hospital. The facility is to be delivered by the Ministry of Health’s Infrastructure Unit (HIU), with
the Hospital Redevelopment Partnership Group (HRPG) providing governance. The Canterbury District Health Board
(the CDHB) is the key stakeholder.

The objective of this RFP is to select a suitably qualified and experienced Project Manager (Project Manager) with
appropriate administrative support with whom the Ministry of Health (the Ministry) may enter into a consultancy services
agreement based on the CCCS as disclosed as part of this RFP (the Consultancy Agreement). The Respondent will
provide the project management services required to meet the scope of services in accordance with this RFP and under the
Consultancy Agreement (the Services).

An independent Engineer to the Contract will be appointed. The Project Manager will perform specific duties of the
Engineer as the Engineer’s Representative.

This procurement is notified on GETs however all further communications and submissions of your RFP must be through
the Ministry's Project Management software (Procore). You must register with procurement.hrpg@health.govt.nz to
receive access to the Tender Tool, all supporting information.

mailto:procurement.hrpg@health.govt.nz

